IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE ¥ BEFORE THE
N/S Sandy Plains Road, 290° W

centerline of Quentin Road ¥ DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
121h Election District
7th Councilmanic District ¥ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(8506 Sandy Plains Road)

W CASE NO. 03-205-A
Gary C. Ruckle

Petitioner *
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by Gary C. Ruckle, the legal owner of the subject property. The
variance request is for property located at 8506 Sandy Plains Road in the eastern area of
Baltimore County. The Petitioner herein seeks a variance from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow an accessory structure (carport) to be
constructed in the side and front yards. The subject property and requested relief are more
particularly described on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for
Administrative Variance.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of
(he Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the

|

]E file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
-

; . welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning

| Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts
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. {hat comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
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compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

upon the Pelitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this i day of December, 2002, that a variance from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow an accessory structure (carport) to be
constructed in the side and front yards, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the
following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

I. The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
his own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be

required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition,

2. Compliance with any recommendations, if any, made by the Department of
Environmental Protection & Resource Management (DEPRM).

3. When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and
set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

e e 1 fooce

TIMOTHY . KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
: FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Suite 4035, County Courts Bldg.

401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

Baltimore County
Zoning Commissioner

December 3, 2002

Mr. Gary C. Ruckle
8506 Sandy Plains Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 03-205-A
Property: 8506 Sandy Plains Road

Dear Mr. Ruckle:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enciosed
Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at

410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

1/!&4;1’ }ZA/ A’é/’(‘} ¢ &

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :ra]
Enclosure

¢: David Billingsley
Central Drafting & Design, Inc.
601 Charwood Court
Edgewood, MD 21040

Come visit the County' y 0.
@ pritect seth Sovbaan In unty's Website at www,co.ba.md.us

on Hecycled Papar



Petitios for Administr‘:ive Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 8506 SANOY PLAIMS ROAQ L
which is presently zoned /) &, 3 &

This Petition shali be filed with the Dept, of Fermits &Nevelopment Manapement:

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat aftacheq
hereto and made a pan hereo!, hareby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

400 1 70O ALLOW AN ACCESSORY STRUCTURE To
CONSTRUCTEQ IN THE SIDE ANO FRONT YARL).

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for
practical difficulty)

OWNER WISHES T'O COMSTRUCT 4 CARMRT FOR.
YENISLE / BOAT PROTECTION AND WOULD PREFER TC

CONSITRUCT THE STRUCTURE AODSACENT 70 THE DWELLING

RATHER. THAN PLACE 1NE STRUCTLIRE IN FRONT OR

BENHING THE DWELLING (NOTE : RERONT PROPERTY
Property is to be posted and advertised as pre(s:cribed%y Zam‘fé Egg&uﬁﬂms, 4 a ')

[, or we, agree to pﬂ'y expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are 1o
be bound by the 2oning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County,

the following reasons: {indicate hardship or

IWe do solemnly deciare and atfirm, under the penailies of penury, that I'we are e
iagal ownet(s] of the propemy which is the subject of this Peltion

Contract Putchaser/l.essee Legal Owner(s)

GARY (. RUCKLE

{Type or Prinl Name)

(Type or Punt Name)
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z ] ﬁ%ﬂf&sﬁ Type ar Punt Name)
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Slate dipcode Signature

iney far Petitioner

8506 SANOY PLAINS RGAD(440)388 -032/

h
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» mi-: & ar Punt Name) Address: Phone No

1
k

S,

BALTO. . MO, 2/2¢3¢

§
AN : City State Zipcoae
: diute Name, Address and phone number of representative 10 be contactod

é OANVIQ BILLIN GSLETY

|
B CENTRAL ORAETING £ DESIGN
b =l Eqp:esa Phone No Name NG E 65 4 /NC
l'{..j i’- -.:5 Jugi . I ( j
_ | G0/ CHARWGOD Caur7 (410)679- 8119
City Slae Zipcode Address N ' Phong NO
EDGEWO0D , MO . 2/04-0
Tl | Iemntieiehivialuliin
A Public Heanng hoving been requested and/or found lo be required. it 15 ordered by the loning Commusone: of Balimote County Ihiy ___ doy of I b
thot 1he subiec) malier of ths patikor be set 1or  publies heoring Gdverined, ol required by the lomng Reguiahony of Bollimore Counly, it Iwo newipaper ol general
Crcuvichon thvoeughou Ballimore Counly and tha! (he propeily be reposied,
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o o 1 t of |
Af f laav lt x]‘ixtlililui?}i?t.r:tive Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the informanion herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Afliani(s) and that Afliant(s) is/are competent to
lestfy thereto in the event that a public hearing 1s scheduled in the future with regard thereto,

That the Affiani(s) does/do presently reside at 35 0 SANO )’ P LA/ NS ROAQ
adrens
PALTO. MD. 2/23

City Siate Zip Coae

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which lAve base the request for an Adminisirative
Vanance at the above address: {indicate hargship or practocal dificuity)

OWNER WISHES TO CONSTAUCT A CARFPORT FOR,
VENICLE | BOAT PROTECTION ANO WOULD FREFER

70 QOMNSTRUCT THE STRUCTURE AOVIHACENT 70 THE
LDWELLING RATHER THAN FPLACE THE STRUCTUKE /N
FRONT OR BEHIND THE DWELLING (NOTE = WA TERFRONT

_ PROPERTY ) | L

e

-

That Affiani(s) acknowledge(s) thatif a protest is fled, Affiani(s) will be required 1o pay a reposhing and adverusing {ee and
mav be required lo provide addimonal informaton.

i
(BGgnAlUTel

GARY C. RUCKLE 7

(type Of AN AAME)

{(aignalute)

(typre of pond RAMEe)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, 10w’

i . _ ] .
| HEREBY CERTIEY, thy 28" dayor OCTeRER 192602 before me, a Notary Pubhic of the State
of Marviand. in and tor the County atoresiid, personasily appeared

Gy CLay TRouexLe

the Affiants(s) herein. personaliv known or sausfacionly wenufied 10 me as such Afhianti(s), and made 0ath in due form of law
that the matters and facts heremabove set forth are true and correet 1o the best of hisher/ther knowledge and behief,

AS WITNESS my hand and Notanal Seal. *

D-2% -200Z e oo h Qf,i)ml&,;&ém

dale NOTARY PUBLIL

My Commussion Expires: \O ~ [~ 2.00M



ZONING DESCRIPTION
8506 SANDY PLAINS ROAD

Beginning for the same at a point on the north side of Sandy Plains Road (30 feel wide)
distant 290 feet westerly from the centerline of Quentin Road, thence (1) N 59°40° 10”"W
38.09 feet, thence (2) along a curve to the right having a radius of 285.00 feet for an arc
length of 100.54 feet and a chord bearing of N 49°46° 20” W 100.00 feet, thence (3)

N 3742’ 00” E 151.00 feet, thence (4) S 35%°41° 40” E 147.25 feet and (5) S 39°30° 50”
W 108.50 feet to the place of beginning. Containing 0.430 acre of land more or less.

Being located in the 12" Election District and the 7' Councilmanic District.
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CERTIFICATJOF POSTING

Petitioner/Developer: ( 2AR VA
e Ruckets IR
Date of Hearing/Closing: _77/ 2~/ 2

Baltimore County Department of

Permits and Development Management

C Office Building, Room 111 ’

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms, Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to cestify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at é o1 Jé 39D 4 ILAS

an

AR bl

el

-~
r

The sign(s) were posted on

i'ii!fﬁ!ﬂl‘u 1 HM W!

| (Slgmmlrc of Sign Poster and Date)
(Printed Name)
1508 Leslie Rd -
(Address)
Pundalk, Maryland 21222
(City, State, Zip Code)
(410) 282-7940
(Telephone Number)




BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

| l

ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

.. , i
Gase Number 03- 92,;;;5" -A Address ﬁé L& _,_.f;}.ma;/ fé}mj ,&c/

Contact Person: o ‘)};5/? 7 57 L2 S v e Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name
Filing Date: /2 - R f o= Posting Date: S =0 2 Closing Date: /=3 —2 =

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list {on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
's again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may' (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typtecally within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office

(Detach Along Dotted Line)
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Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 03- ;Q%—"ﬁf:l -A Address gyﬁﬂﬁ”‘é S é-hvé//x/ Y R
Pelitioner's Name &ff\'*szf;/ C, R pnlle NI Telephone ¥/¢? ~F&£E ~ 03 =2/
Posting Date: /& ~ 24 - =2 Closing Date: //"‘" Ll — <2
Wording for Sign, _To Permit o r er o ::-:-5.@;., SN St e f/f/éé-c/wv/ |
l. /
Q?}:f?ﬁzﬂr‘“]ﬁ/ i o ,/95‘4;24512/ N B i W e 74“¢9”77.f1a/gf ;/nz?ﬁd/ff?
Jree g fhe FEpeirey’ FEar Yerd

WCR - Revised 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT



: Development Processing
altimore Co S -
Baltimore C unty County Office Building

Department of Permits and [1] West Chesapeake Aver.
Development Management Towson. Marviand 21204

S — -

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning requlations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring pProperty owners relative to property which
18 the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon recelipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE QF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOILD JABLON, DIRECTOR

'l"“—"'-""'""'""'-'h—-ﬂhﬂ--—ﬂ-—-ﬂn-l—_--Hn---l-—lh-——-———--1...-_—--————_—m-"-ﬂ—-n_ﬁ————Hﬂh-—---p-u---—n.-

For newspaper advertising:
Ct’i—;ﬁ-#
ITtem No.: 03  ROE -z

Petitioner: GARY C. RUCKLE
—anr v AARLE

Location: __ SE506 JSANOY FUHIMS ROAL
— e ey oy

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO-
NaME: GARY € RUCK(E

e )

ADDRESS:__ G506 SANOY pLAMS ROAOD
_‘—___—__‘—'—————f—._____-——.—__

ORLIrO., MmO, 2122z
M
PHONE NUMBER: iﬁ /&’hi«f) dp T o= </

AJ:ggs

(Revised 09/24/96)

-16-

= T Plinied with Sovbean ink



in supfirt of
Administrative Variance

Affidavit

The undersigned hereby allirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, as {oliows:

Thal the information herein given i1s within the personal knowiedge of the AfTiani(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent 10
testify thereto n the event that a public heanng 1s scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

Thal the Affiani(s) does/do presenily reside al 350 G \MNO J’ PLA/N\S AR CAD .
BALTO. NMO. 2/

City Stale &p Coae

That based upon personal knowledge, the {cllowing are the facis upon which JAve base the request for an Administrative
Vanance al the above address: ndicate hardship or pracnesi dfficulty)

OWNER WISHES TO GONSTARUCT A CARFORT FOR.
VEHICLE [ BOAT PROTEGTION AN WOULD FREFER.

70 QOMNMSTRUCT THE STRUCTURE ACIACENT 70 THE
LWELLIMNG RATHER THAN PLACE THE STRUCTURE /N
FRONT OR_BENIND THE DWELLING (NOTE = YA TERFRONT
PROPERTY )

Thay Affiani(s) acknowiedge(s) thatif a protest is {iled, Affiani(s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertising {ee and
may be required to provide additional informaton.

isignaturel | {signralure)

GARY C. RUCKLE

Ty of pAN NAMe;

{type of pnnt name)

STATE OF MARYLANL, COUNTY OF BALTIMORLE, 10 Wil

} ]
] HEREBY CERTIFY, thiy 2.6T day of 4] CToB el 19 2002 | before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Marviand, 1n and {or the Caounty aloresand, personally appesred

Ry Ciay  TRoes

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactoriy sdentified to me as such Affianti(s), and made oath in due form of law
tha! the matters and facts heremabove set 1orth are true and correct 10 the best of hisserftheir knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notanal Seal.

o L-2004% e fia A %ﬂ//@.ﬁ,y‘/%&/&/eiup

date NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commussion Expires: (& ~[-2.004
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Petitioa for Administr‘ive Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

which is presently zoned ;) & 3.5
This Petition shall be tiled with the ]}31]{;_ aof Permits &Ne |

| t Management
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is dascribed in the description and piat attacheq

hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

490.1 TO ALLOW AN ACCESSORY STRUCTURE T
CONSTRUCTED IN THE SIDE ANO FRONT YARL.

of the Zoming Hegulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the foflowing reasons; {indicate hardship or
practical difficuity)

OWNER WISHES 70 CONSTRUCT 4 CARPORT FOR.
VENICLE / BOAT PROTECTION AN WOULD PREFER T

CONSTRUYCT THE STRUCTURE SAODIACENT 70 THE QWELLING

RATHER. THAN FPLACE THE STRUCTLURE IN FRONT OR

BEMING THE DWELLING (NOTE : TERERONT PROPERTY
Property is to be posted and advertised as pregcribed by Zoyr}ifhé Fig.g&;lationsﬁ 4 A )

[, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning [Law for Baltimore County.

I’'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of pefjury. that I'we are e
legal ownel(s) of the propeny which 1s the subject of this Petition
Contrac) PurchasetiLessee

Lepai Owner(s),

Tvpe o i N GARLY (C. RUCKLE

(Typs or Punt Name;

Signalure #07 M

/

Adoiess

{Type or Punt Name;

City Stale Jipcode

Signature
Attorney ior Peluloner

Type of Ptint Name) 85 OG MNOY PM/N\S ROA_Q_(WGJNBZ'S& “03 z J

Address Phone No
BALTO. . MO, 2/C27
Signatuie - Gty State Zipcoae

Name, Address ang phone number of represeniative o be Contaciod

OANVIQ BILLIN GSLEY
Address Phone No Cﬂy 7M‘ WWN@ { 055/6/% /NC '

Name '
60/ CHARWOOD Caur7 (410)673- 8713
City State Zipcode Addiess Phone No
EOGEWO00 , MO . T/04-C
A Public heanng hoving been requesiad and/of found lo be required, it 1s ordered by the lomng Comnuisioner of Bathmore Counly ths ___ doy of 19
thaat e e ol matier of 1y patilor e set lof O putsiee heonhg odvertsed as requyed biy the Iﬂﬂlf'lﬂ EEHU'GIHJH! al ﬂﬂ”imﬂfﬂ' CDUI’"I'\" N hwo newLtpopers af genpral
Circutolion throvghout Balimore County ond thot the propety be repoiied
o o "y -— - . H
(/?ﬁf #ﬁ > df(; Vi | jnnlng Commussiongrt ©f faibmore County 7{ . y o2
L e ﬁé’mwv#" fo?)/ gﬂ,n pate L
REVIEWED bY CATE. A7y
o C’i L Frintect wath Soybean Ink ITEM #:
“ e on Recycied Paper
ESTIMATED POSTING DATE:

\ g K28R
ﬁ:éb{:wm#ﬁf Fo LT 7% Pwds
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

November 25, 2002

Gary C. Ruckle
8506 Sandy Plains Road
Baltimore, MD 21222

Dear Mr. Ruckle:
RE: Casc Number: 03-205-A, 8506 Sandy Plains Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on Oclober 28, 2002,

,

The Zoning Advisory Commitiee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans thal were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended
lo indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties
(zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with
regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will
be placed in the permanent case {ile.

I you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitale to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

. Cul 2000

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:rlh
Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel
David Billingsley, Central Drafting & Design, Inc., 601 Charwood Coutt,
Hdgewood, MD 21040

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

?D Prinled with Saybean Ink
¢ an Recycled Paper



Parris N, Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor 1
State Highway Administration Jonn D. Porear

Parker ., Williams
Administrator

Date: //'Zﬂ*ﬁ"z

Mr. George Zahner RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Otffice of ItemNo. %, % JOS
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Mr. Zahner:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as 1t does not

access a State roadway and ts not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/) { el

//rv Kenneth A. Mc¢Donald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Fres

Malling Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Streaet Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202



Office of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road

Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

Department of Permits and November 20, 2002
Development Management (PDM)

County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: George Zahner

Property Owrner:

Location:

Ttem No.: ZAC Dist. Meeting of 11/18/2002

Dear Mr., Zahner:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time, in reference to the following
items:

203-209,211-227

,/r" ' -
€%

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

c¢: File

oy’ Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

% Prinled with Saybean Ink
on Recyclad Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

T1O: Arnold Jablon
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley @#8 [T

i
DATE: December 17, 2002

SUBJECT:  Zoning tem 205
Address 8506 Sandy Plains Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of 12/13/02

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests
an extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the
extent to which environmental regulations apply to the site.

X .. The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the tollowing comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the

Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the
Baltimore County Code).

X ___Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

X Additional Comments:

See the attached CBCA comments

Reviewer: Keith Kelley Date: 12/5/02



CBCA Zoning Comments (zoning item #ﬁd‘ns)

I

_lThe property is [ocated within the Limited Development Area (LDA), se-Resenree
CoRservati

%%HMC—H—mﬂmﬁy-Bmmwd—-‘nfTﬁBﬁ of the Chesapeake Bay Critical
Area (CBCA).

This proposal must use best management practices, which reduce pollutant loadings by 10%.

_vian-made impervious surfaces are limited to 15% for |ots greater than ' acre in 31Ze.

i‘_‘ vian-made impervious surfaces are limited to ~5% for lots less than 4 acre in size.

) ir} Mitigation 1s required it exceeding the 25% Impervious surface limit, Impervious surfaces
are limited to %%%Mﬂfmm 31.23% of the lot, Otherwise. a Critical Area

Administrative Vanance 1CAAV) is required.

[t permitted development on a property

currently exceeds impervious surface limits. that
percentage may be maintained during redeve

lopment of the nroperty.

2; 27 torest must be astablished or maintained. This equates 10 6 trees for a lot of this size.

e ar—

}( Any tree removed in the buffer

X

I Adldownspouts must discharge rainwater

for this structure must be replaced on a 1:1 basis.

runott across a pervious surface such as a lawn.

% “ne lotis in a Butfer Management Areg (BMA,
MPErvIous area, or paving 1 fee-in-liey)
sithin 200 of udal vaters,

vitigation (planting trees. removing
's required for the placement of the proposed strucrure

[f'the lot is unimproved. then the proposed dwelling cannot go any closer to the water *han
the neighboring dwelling rarthest away from the water.

[f the lot is improved. *hen the

proposed dwelling can go as close to the water as the eXisting
dwelling,

A Critical Area Administrative Variance
proposed structure wvithin (00" of tidal w
vetlands.

{CAAVY s required for the placement of the
aters. tdal wetlands. stream. or within 237 of non-rida]

A Critical Area Administrative Vanance (CAAV) is
structure cannot honor the required 33 residential buildin
setback from the 25" or 100’ buffer.

required since the proposed principal
g setback or 25" commercial building

Kdk# ! /cbeazoningcomments



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: November 18, 2002
Department of Permits and ’
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, 111 20
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 03-205 — Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For lurther questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by:

Section Chief:

AFK/LL:-MAC

WADRBRVRIEVZAC\nocomment dog
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Armold Jablon, Director DATE: December 9, 2002
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: obert W. Bowling, Supervisor
\ Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Adwvisory Committee Meeting
FFor November 25, 200
Item Nos. 203, 204, 206, 207,
208, 209, 210, 211, 2T2, and 227

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB.CEN"rb

ce: File

Z2AC-11-23-2002-NO COMMENT ITEMS-1292002



BA! FITMORE COUNTY MARYL&D
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATIL: November 26, 2002
TO: W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Review Supervisor
['ROM: Rick Wisnom, Chief
Division of Code Inspections & Iinforcement
SUBIECT; [tem No.: 2035
Legal Owner/Pctitioner Ruckle, Gary Clay
Contract Purchaser: N/A
Property Address: 8506 Sandy Plains Rd
Location Descriplion: N/side Sandy Plains Rd, 290" W/of centerline
Quentin Rd
VIIOLATION INFORMATION: Case No. 02-7003

Defendants:  Ruckle, Gary Clay
Please be advised that the aforementioned petition 1s the subject of an active violation case.
When the petition 1s scheduled for a public hearing, please notily the following person(s) regarding the
hearing date:

NAME ADDRESS

Roh, Spencer 305 Bayside Dr

[n addition, pleasc find attached a duplicate copy of the following pertinent documents relative to
the violation case, lor review by the Zoning Commissioner’s Office:

Complaint letter/memo/email/fax (i applicable)
Complaint Intake Form/Code Enforcement Officer’s report and notes
State Tax Assessment printout

Stale Tax Parcel Map (if apphicable)

MVA Registration printout (1f applicable)

Deed (1f applicable)

I casc-Residential or Commercial (if applicable)

Photographs including dates taken

Correction Notice/Code Violation Notice

Chiation and Proof of Service (1f applicable)

Certified Mail Receipt (if applicable)

I'inal Order of the Code Official/Hearing Officer (if applicable)

Office of Budget & Finance Billing Notice/Property Lien Sheet (if applicable)
Complete Chronology of Events, beginning with the {irst complaint through the
Billing Notice/Property Lien Sheet (if applicable).

> O XX

oo NN R L —

N A S

F)
—_— e At b
LLIJ' o R

™~
r—l

Afler the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning Commissioner’s order to

Helene Kehring in Room 113 in order that the appropriate action may be taken relative to the violation
casc.

RSW/gk
C: Codce Enforcement Officer



CDQ Enforcement - Closing Regrt

(nspector - ECKER, E Activity Date Closed 9/23/2002
\rea Case # Location Apt Zip Date Rec Reinsp Dt
)15 02-7003 8506 SANDY PLAINS RD 21222 9/19/2002

"ax Acct #: 1218072890

Complainant Name: (Last) ROH (First) SPENCER
Addr; 305 BAYSIDE DR
Str # Dir Street Name Type Apt
21222
City ST Z1p
Phone: (Home) 410/285-1109 (Work)
Problem: WATERFRONT CONSTRUCTION WITH PILINGS AND LIGHTS - KNOWN TO D

O WORK WITHOUT PERMIT

Ncoctes:
09/23/02 VISITED SITE, NO NEW PILINGS OR LIGHTS VISIBLE FROM
RD. RODE AROUND THE COVE TC COMPL. PROP. TALKED TO COMPL.
WHO SAID HIS MAIN CONCERN WAS SOME LIGHTING THAT HAD BEEN
THERE FOR SEVERAL YRS. I TOLD HIM THERE WAS NO CODE VIO. HE
WAS RECEPTIVE. CLOSE. E.ECKER/KH. ***



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
. ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

, |
Case Number 03-| .2 » &~ | -A Address 4 2 ¢ i,fp-;,,m//‘, s B

Contact Person: QZ% a S0/ e 5 Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name
Filing Date: _ /0 ~Rf ~&= Posting Date: ///~// =2 2. Closing Date: //-R& —2 =<

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST. The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list {on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
's again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2 DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1.000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3 ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (C)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must bhe
changed gtving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

-ﬂ-i-.'ll-l--'I"h-—-p“q----ﬂ-*i*ﬂ-h-I-'!!'--—.—-'-—-q——-————-l'—-l_--‘---qq-—q-F--—--!--ll-'-"-'l-'-Hd-l-.---ll-'h-----l-----ﬂ- ' --Fﬂ--li-ul--l--l-.--ll-ll--l.hd-hﬁ--ﬁ——iq—-——dq'-.---.-.-'"—--"-"---“H-.---'..--q--—-h ----------------------------

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 03—[ RES | A Address dC $og S 43’!'1<2/{/ /‘7/;::'”7_5 /-E"g./ |

Petitioner's Name &z r;—/ C, Neolrle J 7 Telephone /> ~Z 8% ~ 032/
Posting Date: _ /& ~ 24 ~o = , Closing Date: _/ — 22@;* & 2
. Wording for Signy _To Permit o»n ol o~ 45 ﬁ'k;;/ S A NIy Pl i /,/f; /Q_Q--/,d_,‘_,:_/ |
é?(?ff,:r-;gﬁmw} i b ,/pz:@fg‘afg/ e B v Wead 74.-;”7”/'7 (1 f/d;paéw
;//C’Lf’% S5 & ﬁf%ﬂw’fwdﬂ/ Fé’;}wﬁ"/&’@hé

WCR - Revised 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT ~7.7. D/ 2



“IE ENFORCEMENT REP% !I'.'E ! 99,22 é
%’2/ 2 INTAKEBYM& casE#: 0L~ 7003 INSPEC: o

COMPLAINT
LOCATION:

COMPLAINANT
NAME: L

ADDRESS: AP ‘ FMQ \D/Ll,gﬁ ~ _7IP CODE: /] 202

VY .
PROBLEM i w LQ‘BJ u'tl}() A ‘{c —

IS THIS A RENTAL UNIT? YES NO

[F YES, IS THIS SECTION 87 YES NO

OWNER/TENANT

INFORMATION: )

TAX ACCOUNT #: l 2 fﬁ 012¥ ﬁ o, ZONING:

INSPECTIONM - Yy ~ | o
MLMJ @ﬂm‘/ T

REINSPECTION: )

[ —




DATI: 09/18/2002

TIME: 10:42:26
PROPERTY NO. D
12 18 072890

RUCKLE GARY CLAY

8506 SANDY PLAINS RD

BALTIMORE
—————————— FCV
PRIOR
LAND: 54,780
IMPV : 102, 350
TOTIL ; 157,130
PREF: 0
CURT: 157,130
DATE ; 10/96

-~-~ TAXABLE BASIS —----

02/03 ASSESS:
01/02 ASSESS:
00/01 ASSESS:

ENTER-INQUIRYZ

RALOOLB
STANDARD ASSESSMENT INQUIRY (1)
IST GROUP CLASS OCC. HISTORIC DEL  LOAD DATE
12 3-3  34-00 H NO 12/12/01
DESC-1.. IMPSNES SANDY PLAINS RD
DESC-2.. 1250 SE KAVANAGH RD
PREMISE. 08506  SANDY PLAINS
00000~0000
MD 21222-5617 FORMER OWNER: RUCKLE ROSS BERNARD & MAE
————————————————————————— PHASED IN ———ommmm e
PROPOSED CURR CURR PRIOR
54,780 FCV ASSESS ASSESS
111,810 TOTAL.. 166,590 166, 590 163, 436
166,590  PREF, .. 0 0 0
0 CURT.,. 166,590 166, 590 163,436
166,590  EXEMPT. 0 0
10/99
FM DATE
166, 590 09/30/00
163, 436 06/01/01
64,110 06/01/00
PA1~PRINT PF4-MENU PF5-QUIT  PF7-CROSS REF




Fs

Balt' * County
Dep. uent of Permits and

Code Inspections ard Enforcement
- County Office B 2
111 West Chesapeane Avenue

D

evelopment Management Towson, MDD 21204

Code Enforcement: 410-887-1351 Plumbing Inspection: 410-887-3620
Building Inspection: 410-887-3953 Electrical Inspection: 410-887-3960

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE ENFORCEMENT CORRECTION NOTICE

Citation/Case No. Property No. Zoning: / ]
02 7003 || | Dt5 0289 || AF 5
Name(s): _é:""‘ M % A L f‘(’; ‘ﬁg'l
Address: — : .
e ST 6 Sando Drsten AY
Violation
Location: s 2 @ SRy, 7L — N 2__

DID UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS:

JRE /o4

CRALAT g yrions [ FREL
S ERaN G N A S Z

-

YAy - i) AEL g ST

oo A

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO CORRECT THESE VIOLATION(S) ON OR BEFORE:

Ou or Before: / Date Issued:

H-/8 OR2 ok

gl

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THE DEADLINE STATED IS A MISDEMEANOR. A CONVICTION FOR

EACH VIOLATION SUBJECTS YOU TO POTENTIAL FINES QF $200,

$500, OR $1000 PER DAY, PER

VIOLATION, DEPENDING ON VIOLATION, OR 9¢ DAYS IN JAIL, OR ij

Print Name 15/‘;14‘;!_/‘}‘ | j‘_.ﬂ W‘{ﬁ!& 1/

TH .

\

INSPECTOR: J

%Xﬁ .

oo = S
STOP WORK NOTICE
PURSUANT TO INSPECTION OF THE FOREGOING VIOLATIONS, Y

7

OU SHALL CEASE ALL WORK

UNTIL THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND/OR PROPER PERMITS OBTAINED. WORK CAN
RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF CODE INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT.

THESE CONDITIONS MUST BE CORRECTED NOT LATER THAN:

Not Later Than:

o-rs-cd " |tz o2

/ !

AGENCY

of -I _.,.,.,--—""f |
INSPECTOR: \ gﬂf‘]\yj / .
[+
1



——— ——, —_— —— — = arw - —

—_———

- S [T

RS —

l?:a e County Code Inspec.tiuns Eaforcement
o p County Office g
-De ent of Permits #hd 111 West Chesapeaxe Avenue
Development Management Towson, MD 21204
Code Enforcement: 410-887-3351 Plumbing Inspection: 410-887-3620
Building Inspection: 410.887-3953 Electrical Inspection: 410-887-3960

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE ENFORCEMENT CORRECTION NOTICE

Citation/Case No. Property No. T L Zoning:

02 7003 s 028550 LAz 5
Name(s): ;; _-E g o ﬂ E 24 Hi E E ]
Address:

ESOG S ,ﬁ&x{fﬁ 3 AJ |

TSy

Violation

T_ - i
Location: é"ﬁm,f _ﬂﬂf y oL T - 5’#’;5’2]

DID UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS:

AT oo

b, - S e - - b o - - ]

. K’MM-M&@_ 7 CREL
S F7A AN NG | fﬂx__Lm ) —
i FPrIADd — ~ o LR T

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO CORRECT THESE VIOLATION(S} ON OR BEFORE:
(s or Befaore: Date Issned: .-

/- /% OR Ve & (D5l
FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THE DEADLINE STATED IS A MISDEMEANOR. A CONVICTION FOR
EACH VIOLATION SUBJECTS YOU TO POTENTIAL FINES OF $200, $500, OR $1000 PER DAY, PER
VIOLATION, DEPENDING ON VICLATION, OR 90 DAYS IN JAIL, OR B i

Print Name Dﬂ*—’:ﬂ ‘ :l“ ) ’“]‘W;O(‘g . , / "./

{ = ‘
INSPECTOR: N :_...._ e W,

——an —— L irrr— - —_ L ——— e T . ———————— — — e —_—— —— ———— AL TR e e e B — AR r————

" STOP WORK NOTICE
PURSUANT TO INSPECTION OF THE FOREGOING VIOLATIONS, YOU SHALL CEASE ALL WORK
UNTIL THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND/OR PROPER PERMITS OBTAINED. WORK CAN
RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF CODE INSPECTIONS AND ENEORCEMENT.
THESE CONDITIONS MUST BE CORRECTED NOT LATER THAN:

Mot Later 'ﬂmm

10~/

INSPECTOR: ___.

DEFENDANT

— P e - e gt = =

—_



m—_—-—-_—_—-_-ﬁmm
‘ ‘““)E ENFORCEMENT RE'E ! gd 99, 22~ ﬁ
DATE gﬁﬁ xﬁ? INTAKE BY_,A_@M/ CASE #: OZ /0@ 3 INSPEC: ;

J - -
COMPLAINT ~ M@L(j
LOCATION: %")O o %r '

COMPLAINANT
NAME:

_. ZIP CODE: . DIST:

4o 22
PHONE #: (H)__J. 5. 10wy

ADDRESS: __ZIP CODE: 2 | 22.2_

PROBLEM: . A A% @J CGLM @J Lﬁj\h l : - ~
&,m.‘m/ o _do onde porthee d F,CJ\,M 3

"

IS THIS A RENTAL UNIT? YES ~ NO
IF YES, IS THIS SECTION 87 YES NO
OWNER/TENANT -
INFORMATION:
TAX ACCOUNT #: 2 (% 0T72¥90 ZONING: -
INSPECTIONMQI ' .
, MJ ‘/Mz) Mﬁ_/ -

R
o

REINSPECTION: ;




Paries N. Glendening Roy W' Krenitz,

Govervior Secretary
Kathleen Kennedy Townsend Mary Abrams
It Governor Deputy Secrefary
November 21, 2002

Mr. George Zahner

Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Mail Stop #1105

Towson MD 21204

Re: Zonin Advism: . Committee Agenda, November 25, 2002 re: case numbers 03-2103-
A, 03-204-SPHXA £ 03-208-A, 03-206-A, 03-207-SPH, 03-208-A. 03-209-A, 03-210-SPHA
03-211-A, 03-212-A, 03-213-A, 03-227-XA

Dear Mr, Zahner:

The Maryland Department of Planning has received the above-referenced information on
11/20/02. The information has been submitted to Mike Nortrup.

Thank you for your cooperation in this process. Please contact me at 410.767.4550 or the above
noted reviewer if you have any questions,

Sincerely,

e [ 77

James R. Gatto

Manager

Metropolitan Planning

Local Planning Assistance Unit

cc.  Mike Nortrup

301 West Preston Streer » Sutte 11071 » Baltimore, Maryland 21201-2365
Telephone: 410.767.4500 » Fape: 410.767.4480 « Toll Free: 1.877.767.6272 » TTY Users: Maryland Relay
Internots pnnp. MIDP ctate med ur
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FACING STRUCTURE FROM
STREET

EXISTING DVYE

e

EXISTING DWELLING TO
EAST (?85/0 )

e ot saes wer— e b e — o IJ

- mrr

LLING TQ

WEST ( #&500)



601 CHARWOOD COURT
EDGEWOOD, MD 21040
(410} 679-8719

G : < ¢ \ .
. ut
¢ @, \ \ \
| A \
CENTRAL DRAFTING & DESIGN, INC. l\%/ ¢ © A \
et |

L.765C F 50

GARY C. RUTIKKLE
8506 SANDY PLAINS ROAU BALTO. MO. 2/1222 i
PROP.NC, [ZIB8OCTZ820 |

VICINITY MAF
STALE = |"=1QQ0"

NOGTES

] ZONI/NG - DR 3.5

2. AREA = Q.43 ACRE

3, SITE IS LOCATED IN THE C.E.CA.
NO ADDITIONAL IMFERY/OUS
AREA 1S FPROFPOIED.

YARIANCE REQUESTED FAOM
SECTION 400,/ 7O ALLOW AN

- "ALCESSORY STRUCTURE 7O BE

COMSTRUCTELD /N THE SHDE AND
FRONT YARD .

PLAT TO ACCQMFANY VVARIANCE FETITION

8500 SANDY PLAINS ROAD
ELECTION DISTRICT 12,7 BALTQ. CO., M.
SCALE : | = 3Q° OCTOBER 25, 1002

IWNERA

I _



_ s 85006 SANRY FLAINS ROAD
SCALE : 1'"=2Q0"°

MAF S.E. 4-G



